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MEETING ATTENDANCE 
 

Project: Manitou Springs School District Master Plan Update – Planning Advisory Team (PAT) 
Project Number: 2022-051.03 
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NAME 

 
REPRESENTING 

 
PHONE 

 
EMAIL ADDRESS 

X X   Doug Abernethy RTA 719.471.7566 doug@rtaarchitects.com 

X X X  Ken Gregg RTA 719.471.7566 ken@rtaarchitects.com 

X X X  Ericka Everett RTA 719.471.7566 ericka@rtaarchitects.com 

 X V  Christine Costa RTA 719.471.7566 christine@rtaarchitects.com 

X X   Matt Wilhelm Wember Inc. 720.737.9638 mwilhelm@wemberinc.com 

X  X  Jane Anderson MSSD Safety & Security 719.373.9139 janderson@mssd14.org 

X X   Carrie Dunlap MSES 303.910.0027 cdunlap@mssd14.org 

X X X  Suzi Thompson MSSD 719.339.3573 sthompson@mssd14.org 

X X   Brooks Williams Nunn Construction/Parent 719.494.3505 bwilliams@nunnconstruction.com 

X X X  Elizabeth Domangne MSSD 719.502.5387 edomangue@mssd14.org 

X X X  Stuart Cross MSSD 719.433.3669 scross@mssd14.org 

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        
 

 



Manitou Springs School District
PAT Meeting #3

Manitou Springs School District Master Plan Update
PAT Meeting #3
November 30, 2022



Manitou Springs School District
PAT Meeting #3

Meeting Agenda

1. Sustainability Considerations

2. Middle School Study

3. Principal’s Questionnaire Update?

4. Next Steps
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PAT Meeting #3

PAT Schedule

PAT #110.5.2022
Introductions
SWOT

Wednesdays @ 4:30pm - 6:00pm

PAT #211.09.2022
Review Findings – Capacities, Building Conditions, Opportunities

PAT #311.30.2022
Review Preliminary Master Plan Options

PAT #412.14.2022
Review Refined Options
Select Preferred Option (?)



Manitou Springs School District
PAT Meeting #3

Guiding Principles

• Build on the strong traditions of Manitou Springs to foster 

community connection, access and pride. 

• Create engaging learning environments for students and staff 

that embraces the unique character of the mountain valley.

• Establish safe and secure campuses that improve accessibility 

and access for all. 

• Honor values of financial stewardship and facilitate decision 

making that improves long-term operational efficiency.

• Maintain clear, honest communication with stakeholders to 

ensure solutions align the needs of the school district and 

community.  
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PAT Meeting #3Engaging Learning Environment
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Manitou Springs School District
PAT Meeting #3

Guiding Principles

• Build on the strong traditions of Manitou Springs to foster 

community connection, access and pride. 

• Create engaging learning environments for students and staff 

that embraces the unique character of the mountain valley.

• Establish safe and secure campuses that improve accessibility 

and access for all. 

• Honor values of financial stewardship and facilitate decision 

making that improves long-term operational efficiency.

• Maintain clear, honest communication with stakeholders to 

ensure solutions align the needs of the school district and 

community.  



Manitou Springs School District
PAT Meeting #3Embodied Carbon Study EXAMPLE
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Closing Thoughts & Next Steps

Middle School Site Concepts



Manitou Springs School District
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Thank you!
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